
2023 Jackson State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-27   Conf: 13-11   Home: 16-8   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 4-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Medina  (3), Arredondo (1), Hubbard
(1), Jackson (1), Morris (1), Ruiz (1), Serrano (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Carlson (6), Perry (4), Gusman (3), 14 (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(285-298), Gusman (86-90), Hill (40-44), Salazar (36-38), Kuppenbender (34-35), Carlson (27-28), Medina  (21-22), Perry (21-21), Morris
(12-12), 14 (8-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
00 Medina , Marissa .378 44-36 98 25 37 11 2 4 23 64 .653 14 2 25 1 .461 1 3 13-14 21 13 2 .944
26 Gusman, Isabel .345 46-36 113 11 39 4 1 4 19 57 .504 15 5 8 1 .444 0 1 1-1 117 16 4 .971
42 Jackson, Jace .323 42-39 124 28 40 4 2 2 16 54 .435 11 3 12 1 .386 2 1 5-6 29 84 14 .890
8 Stephens, Hermariya .293 45-39 140 32 41 6 3 5 28 68 .486 20 0 26 0 .377 2 2 21-24 60 1 4 .938
24 Serrano, Monica .269 38-35 93 11 25 8 0 0 14 33 .355 10 9 11 1 .389 1 4 2-2 40 2 6 .875
4 Huckabee, Samiyyah .252 47-40 107 29 27 5 3 1 20 41 .383 11 0 14 0 .319 1 5 23-24 65 82 17 .896
15 Hubbard, Jalia .228 38-22 57 12 13 1 1 1 8 19 .333 16 3 13 0 .421 0 3 9-11 24 37 17 .782
5 Arredondo, Alexis .213 40-33 80 12 17 0 1 0 16 19 .238 17 5 12 1 .379 1 2 4-4 235 9 6 .976
18 18 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 13 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Barker, Rachel .359 39-17 39 13 14 0 3 0 6 20 .513 7 3 10 0 .490 0 2 7-10 26 39 12 .844
30 30 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 23 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Morris, Brooklyn .323 31-22 62 17 20 3 0 0 12 23 .371 22 0 7 1 .488 2 1 5-5 11 8 3 .864
11 Taylor, Isis .256 35-22 78 10 20 3 0 0 12 23 .295 5 1 12 0 .299 3 1 1-2 15 2 0 1.000
3 Ruiz, Amaya .254 38-28 59 11 15 2 0 1 5 20 .339 4 3 21 0 .333 0 1 1-2 54 42 7 .932
19 Carlson, Kristina .244 26-9 41 4 10 1 0 0 5 11 .268 6 1 6 0 .354 0 0 1-1 51 4 1 .982
7 Hill, Takiya .200 26-15 10 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 2 7 0 .385 0 0 0-0 8 25 1 .971
6 Kimber, Breanna .200 17-2 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
12 Allen, Beija .176 33-14 34 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .206 8 2 11 1 .364 0 5 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
25 Harris, Khayden .156 15-10 32 2 5 2 0 0 7 7 .219 1 0 10 0 .182 0 2 0-0 88 4 1 .989
10 Salazar, Victoria .154 31-12 13 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 6 0 .154 0 1 0-0 12 28 2 .952
32 Cooper, Precious .133 21-6 30 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .233 2 0 7 0 .182 1 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
21 Smartt, DeNaudia .100 15-8 20 1 2 1 1 0 2 5 .250 4 3 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
22 Perry, Madison .048 31-9 21 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 .048 7 0 7 0 .286 0 1 5-7 45 5 2 .962
27 27 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 14 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
37 37 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Jennings, Kyah .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 50-50 1273 249 345 53 17 19 200 489 .384 181 42 238 7 .376 15 35 101-117 977 411 104 .930
Opponents .286 50-50 1359 261 389 63 11 29 217 561 .413 124 28 202 5 .355 13 35 143-151 969 338 69 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Perry, Madison 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Smartt, DeNaudia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Hill, Takiya 3.76 4-9 25 15 7 1-0 0 111.2 141 71 60 25 61 26 3 8 .304 1 5 0 6 13
00 Medina , Marissa 3.82 2-3 16 12 0 0-1 2 47.2 37 40 26 37 56 2 1 3 .201 12 8 0 0 5
10 Salazar, Victoria 3.93 5-6 26 7 2 0-1 1 62.1 70 49 35 23 44 11 2 7 .268 7 3 0 2 7
9 Morris, Brooklyn 4.57 0-3 11 4 1 0-0 0 30.2 44 28 20 6 15 6 1 3 .333 1 1 0 2 3
17 Kuppenbender, Macie 5.54 3-5 20 12 3 0-0 0 73.1 97 73 58 33 26 16 3 8 .305 2 11 0 3 7
Totals 4.28 14-26 100 50 13 2 3 325.2 389 261 199 124 202 61 10 29 .286 23 28 0 13 35
Opponents 4.05 26-14 87 50 20 5 4 323.0 345 249 187 181 238 50 14 19 .271 34 42 0 14 32



2023 Jackson State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Cooper, Precious 27 26 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Allen, Beija 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Taylor, Isis 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
6 Kimber, Breanna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 30 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Harris, Khayden 93 88 4 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Carlson, Kristina 56 51 4 1 .982 0 27 1 .964 6 0
5 Arredondo, Alexis 250 235 9 6 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gusman, Isabel 137 117 16 4 .971 0 86 4 .956 3 0
7 Hill, Takiya 34 8 25 1 .971 0 40 4 .909 0 0
22 Perry, Madison 52 45 5 2 .962 0 21 0 1.000 4 0
10 Salazar, Victoria 42 12 28 2 .952 1 36 2 .947 0 0
00 Medina , Marissa 36 21 13 2 .944 0 21 1 .955 0 0
8 Stephens, Hermariya 65 60 1 4 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruiz, Amaya 103 54 42 7 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Huckabee, Samiyyah 164 65 82 17 .896 4 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jackson, Jace 127 29 84 14 .890 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Serrano, Monica 48 40 2 6 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Morris, Brooklyn 22 11 8 3 .864 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
2 Barker, Rachel 77 26 39 12 .844 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kuppenbender, Macie 14 3 8 3 .786 0 34 1 .971 0 0
15 Hubbard, Jalia 78 24 37 17 .782 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smartt, DeNaudia 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jennings, Kyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1492 977 411 104 .930 25 285 13 .956 14 0
Opponents 1376 969 338 69 .950 29 195 30 .867 19 0


